Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the assignee previously recorded on Reel 015215 Frame 0883. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the assignment document did not include app. 10423133, therefore recordation was incorrect, assignee should be Ensure Medical, Inc.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Ensure Medical, Inc.	01/15/2004

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Ensure Medical, Inc.
Street Address:	743 Pastoria Avenue
City:	Sunnyvale
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94086-2918

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10423133

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (949)567-6710

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 949-567-6700

Email: ipprosecution@orrick.com

Correspondent Name: James W. Geriak

Address Line 1: 4 Park Plaza, Suite 1600

Address Line 2: IP Prosecution Department

Address Line 4: Irvine, CALIFORNIA 92614-2558

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 704117.4003

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James W. Geriak

Total Attachments: 3

500070648

PATENT REEL: 017008 FRAME: 0437 \$40.00

HO=

source=core to ensure name change#page1.tif source=core to ensure name change#page2.tif source=core to ensure name change#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 017008 FRAME: 0438



The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CORE MEDICAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CORE MEDICAL, INC." TO "ENSURE MEDICAL, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE FIFTEENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2004, AT 4:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3479382 8100

040032433

AUTHENTICATION: 2874692

DATE: 01-16-04

PATENT

REEL: 017008 FRAME: 0439

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:28 PM 01/15/2004 FILED 04:06 PM 01/15/2004 SRV 040032433 - 3479382 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF THE AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF CORE MEDICAL, INC.

Core Medical, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

FIRST: That the Board of Directors of the Corporation duly adopted resolutions proposing and declaring advisable an amendment to Article I of the Corporation's Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation, as amended to date (the "Restated Certificate of Incorporation), to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is Ensure Medical, Inc."

SECOND: That this amendment to the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of stockholders in accordance with Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

THIRD: That this amendment to the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation has been duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

[Remainder of Page Intentionally Left Blank]

C:W-PortbiPALEDZVCP2677321_1.DOC

PATENT REEL: 017008 FRAME: 0440 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer this 15th day of January, 2004.

/a/ Yue-Teh Jang
Yue-Teh Jang
President and Chief Executive Officer

Certificate of Amendment - Corporate Name Change

PATENT REEL: 017008 FRAME: 0441

RECORDED: 01/12/2006